OP \$140.00 385516

ETAS ID: TM303613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Verisqil, Inc. | | 10/03/2013 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BARBRI Acquisition, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9400 North Central Expressway, Suite 613 | | |
| City: | Dallas | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75231 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3855164 | INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR ASSET RECO |
| Registration Number: | 4010618 | ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED E-DISCOVERY SPE |
| Registration Number: | 4148691 | ACEDS |
| Serial Number: | 86027819 | CFCS CERTIFIED FINANCIAL CRIME SPECIALIS |
| Serial Number: | 86027828 | ACFCS ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED FINANCIAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name:Jennie S. Malloy, Esq.Address Line 1:2800 S.W. 3rd AvenueAddress Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33129

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OC INTRIAGO |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennie S. Malloy |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennie S. Malloy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/05/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment for Versiqil signed#page1.tif

REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK

source=Trademark Assignment for Versiqil signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS & REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

October
THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September 36, 2013.

WHEREAS, Verisqil, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 250, Miami, Florida 33131 ("ASSIGNOR") currently owns, after having adopted, used, and continuously used whether directly and/or indirectly each of the following trademarks, for which registrations have been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, relative to the goods and/or services recited therein:

- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,855,164 issued Sept. 28, 2010 for the mark "INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR ASSET RECOVERY & Design";
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,010,618 issued August 9, 2011 for the mark "ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED E-DISCOVERY SPECIALISTS" and
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,148,691 issued May 29, 2012 for the mark "ACEDS & Design";

with a copy of each of the above U.S. trademark registrations attached hereto; and further,

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR also currently owns, having adopted, used, and continuously used whether directly and/or indirectly each of the following trademarks, for which applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, relative to the goods/services recited therein:

- U.S. Trademark App. No. 86/027,819 filed August 2, 2013 for the mark "CFCS CERTIFIED FINANCIAL CRIME SPECIALIST & Design";
- U.S. Trademark App. No. 86/027,828 filed August 2, 2013 for the mark "ACFCS ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED FINANCIAL CRIME SPECIALISTS & Design"

with a copy of each of the above U.S. trademark applications attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, BARBRI Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 9400 North Central Expressway, Suite 613, Dallas, Texas 75231 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to all of said trademarks for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the issued registrations and/or pending applications therefor and the good will associated with each of these marks, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, Verisqil, Inc., does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, BARBRI Acquisition, Inc., and its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid trademarks, including the above identified registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of these trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

VERISQIL, INC.

Bv:

Mane: Charles A.

Page 2 of 2